assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rates over the period until the next annual reporting period.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2012

P
r

es
ta

r
ia

n
g

 B
er

h
a

d
  •

  A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
01

2

 1
26

32. 	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (c0nt’d)

(a)  	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i) 	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(iii) 	 Equity Price Risk

	 The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted securities prices. The
Group manages its exposure to price risks by maintaining a portfolio of equities with different risk profiles.

	 The Group’s equity price profile as monitored by management is set out below:-
		  The Group
		  2012 	 2011
		R  M’000 	R M’000

		  Equity funds unit trust	 1,271 	 1,081

	 Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the prices of the quoted
investments at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

		T  he Group
		E  ffect 		E  ffect
		  on Profit	  	 on Profit
		A  fter 	E ffect on 	A fter 	E ffect on
		T  axation	  Equity 	T axation 	E quity
		  2012 	 2012 	 2011 	 2011
		R  M’000 	R M’000 	R M’000 	R M’000

	 Increase by 5%	  64 	 64 	 54 	 54
	 Decrease by 5% 	 (64) 	 (64) 	 (54)	 (54)

(ii)	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on the outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default on
its obligations. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade and other receivables. For cash and bank
balances, the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating financial institutions.

	 The Group’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth whilst minimising losses incurred due to increased credit risk
exposure. The Group’s revenue from customers is predominantly on a cash basis. For trade on credit terms, the Group